## Sempra Energy At-A-Glance

Sempra Energy,® based in San Diego, is a Fortune 500 energy services holding company with 2016 revenues of more than \$10 billion. The Sempra Energy companies' more than 16,000 employees serve approximately 32 million consumers worldwide.

BUSINESS	Energy services
NYSE TICKER SYMBOL	SRE
TOTAL REVENUES	\$10.2 billion
EARNINGS	\$1.37 billion
TOTAL ASSETS	\$47.8 billion
FORTUNE 500 RANKING	280
EMPLOYEES	More than 16,000
CUSTOMERS	Approximately 32 million
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS	San Diego, CA
OPERATIONS	Worldwide
DATE FOUNDED	June 26, 1998
BUSINESS SEGMENTS	Southern California Gas Company San Diego Gas & Electric Sempra South American Utilities Sempra Mexico Sempra LNG & Midstream Sempra Renewables
CHIEF EXECUTIVE	Debra L. Reed Chairman, President & Chief Executive Officer

Sempra South American Utilities, Sempra Infrastructure, Sempra LNG & Midstream, Sempra Renewables, Sempra Mexico and Infraestructura Energética Nova, S.A.B. de C.V. (IEnova) are not the same as the California Utilities, San Diego Gas & Electric Company (SDG&E) or Southern California Gas Company (SoCalGas), and are not regulated by the California Public Utilities Commission.